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Tariff Notice No. 1972/63-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs: 

Appn. 
No. 

1478 

1497 
1470 
1445 

1448 
1433 

Tariff 
Item 

Goods 

34.02.000 Comperian KD and KD Special when declared that they 
will be used only in making hair colouring prepara
tions 

38.19.299 Transducer, ceramic barium titanate .. .. 
73.40.499 Hooks, snap and bolt .. ., .. . . 
84.10.009 Pumps, boiler feed, of the following type: .. . . 

(a) Steam driven reciprocating .. . . . . 
(b) Centrifugal designed for a net generated head of 

not less than 220 feet and/or turbine driven 
centrifugal boiler feed pumps 

(c) "Tangent" boiler feed pumps . . . . 
(d) Diaphragm .. •. .. . . 

84.59.121 Plastic injection moulding machines . . . . 
84.63.049 Assemblies, drive shaft, incorporating universal joints, 

I 
peculiar to use in transmitting power from tractors 
to agricultural machines or appliances 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

fMFN·1 

.. 

20% 
20% 

20% 
20% 

Gen. 

10% 

20% 
25% 
25% 

25% 
25% 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.8 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

List 
No. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 
10 

Effective 
---

From 
I 

To 

1/1/72 31/3/7 2 

1/1/72 31/3/7 2 
1/1/72 30/6/7 2 

1/1/72 30/6/7 2 
1/1/72 30/6/7 2 

1/1/72 30/6/7 2 
1/1/72 30/6/7 2 
1/1/72 30/6/7 2 
1/1/72 30/6/7 2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 8 June 1972. Submis
sions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The quantity, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and 
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing 

charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin. 

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of May 1972. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Civil Engineering-
New Plymouth Power Project: supply and fixing of roofing to Control Annexe .. 

Building-
James Cook High School: additional accommodation, "Nelson" type block 6, 

Stage I 
Upper Waitaki Power Development: design and construction of tyre store No.3 

Housing-
Contract No. 185/12/80: 10 single units at Twizel .. 
Contract No. 185/12/82: 10 single units at Twizel .. 
Contract No. 185/12/83: 6 single units at Twizel .. 
Contract No. 282/223: 1 single unit and 1 two-unit at Mangere 

Successful Tenderer 

Jones and Sandford Ltd. 

McLeod Construction Co. Ltd. 

Downer and Co. Ltd. 

Firman, Ellis, De Reus Consortium 
Firman, Ellis, De Reus Consortium 
Firnlan, Ellis, De Reus Consortium 
R. A. Morris and Son Ltd. 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

65,817.50 

104,997.00 

22,083.00 

84,206.20 
67,950.00 
45,303.06 
29,650.00 

J. H. MACKY, Commissioner of Works. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PuRsUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Domestic Proceedings Act 1968 

Title or Subject-matter 

Domestic Proceedings (Marriage Guidance Organisa
tions) Order 1969, Amendment No.2 

Serial 
Number 
1972/101 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
15/5/72 

Price 
(postage 

Free) 
5c 

Copies can be purchased from tl1e Government Publications Bookshops-State Advances Building, Rutland Street (p.O. Box 5344), Auck
land 1; Investment House, Barton Street (p.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 
1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (p.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. 
Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer. 


