THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1972/63—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective		
				MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То	
1478	34.02.000	Comperian KD and KD Special when declared that they will be used only in making hair colouring prepara- tions	Free	••	10%	10.8		1/1/72	31/3/72	
1497 1470 1445	38.19.299 73.40.499 84.10.009	 Transducer, ceramic barium titanate	Free Free Free	20% 20%	20% 25% 25%	10.8 10.2 10.2	••	1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72	31/3/72 30/6/72 30/6/72 30/6/72	
1448 1433	84.59.121 84.63.049	centrifugal boiler feed pumps (c) "Tangent" boiler feed pumps (d) Diaphragm Plastic injection moulding machines Assemblies, drive shaft, incorporating universal joints, peculiar to use in transmitting power from tractors to agricultural machines or appliances	Free Free	20% 20%	25% 25%	10.2 10.2	 iò	1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72	30/6/72 30/6/72 30/6/72 30/6/72	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 8 June 1972. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quantity, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of May 1972.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works	Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted \$	
Civil Engineering— New Plymouth Power Project: supply and fixing of roofing to Contro	l Annexe	Jones and Sandford Ltd.	 65,817.50
Building— James Cook High School: additional accommodation, "Nelson" typ Stage I Upper Waitaki Power Development: design and construction of type			 104,997.00 22,083.00
Contract No. 185/12/82: 10 single units at Twizel	··· ·· ·· ··	Firman, Ellis, De Reus Consortium Firman, Ellis, De Reus Consortium Firman, Ellis, De Reus Consortium R. A. Morris and Son Ltd	 84,206.20 67,950.00 45,303.06 29,650.00

J. H. MACKY, Commissioner of Works.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: Date Price

Authority for Enactment		Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	of Enactment	(Postage Free)
Domestic Proceedings Act 1968	••	Domestic Proceedings (Marriage Guidance Organisa- tions) Order 1969 Amendment No. 2	1972/101	15/5/72	5c

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Investment House, Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

1086

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer.